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Ostschweizer Cup 2019

Thurgauer Kunstturnercup | Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup
EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
1 |Misha MOSER 2011 [STV Wil SGTV 20.7576.700 1(20.7577.725 1]|20.7575:400 2|20.2575.725 5|20.2577.225 1(82.00307.375
2 |Myro WIDMAIER 2011 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 19.7572775 2|20.7575.675 5(20.7576.425 1[20.7576.200 3|20.2575.200 5|82.50303.500
3 |Yanick VON ROTZ 2011 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV  [19.7570:700 4(202573.225 11|20.2573.475 3[20.2573.900 10(20.2574.000 9(81.00294.600
4 |William HARDER 2011 |TV Zuzwil SGTV 19.7568:275 13(19.7574.300 7|20.0572.500 10[19.2573.275 11(20.2573.725 11(79.30293.800
5 |Yann STAUBLI 2011 [TV Gossau SGTV 19.2569.850 7(19.2574.025 8[19.2573.275 5/20.2571.650 20|20.2574.750 6(79.00293.700
6 |Elia THIEBAUD 2011 STV Balgach SGTV 19.7574:675 3|19.7573.600 10(20.2573.300 420.2573.200 12|20.2573.525 12(80.50293.625
7 |Jaron WEHRLI 2011 |[STV Frauenfeld TGTV  |20.2569:050 9|20.2570.625 21(202573.200 6[20.2574.625 8|20.7573.225 13(81.50291.675
8 [Joshua CALZAFERRI 2011 [STV Wil SGTV 18.2567-450 1419.7573.625 9(20.2073.025 8[19.7571.850 19]19.7571.775 18|79.45290.275
9 |André KRONENBERG 2010 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.2570:375 5[19.7571.575 14[19.7573.150 7(19.2572.150 16|18.7571.675 20|77.50 288.550
10 |Gregory HAGIOS 2011 STV Frauenfeld TGTV  |18.7568:950 10]19.2571.350 15(20.2572.625 9(20.2574.300 9|18.7569.475 29(78.50287.750
11 |Tobias WACKERLIN 2011 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.7570-350 6[18.2571.050 18(19.5570.475 12{19.4072.175 15|20.2572.750 14|77.45286.450
12 |Jano WILLI 2012 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV  |18.7569:725 8[17.7571.825 13(18.2569.925 14]18.2570.350 24(18.7572.300 17(73.00284.400
13 |Sandro DAMUR 2012 |STV Frauenfeld TGTV 19.7568:375 1119.2570.750 20|19.7570.450 13[20.2572.025 18(20.2571.075 21(79.50 284.300
14 |Yann WILLI 2011 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 19.2568.325 12[20.2569.725 25 20.2572.050 17(20.2574.075 8|80.00284.175
15 |Sinan AKKIR 2012 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 19.2566:400 17]19.2567.875 36(20.0571.350 1119.7572.500 14]20.2572.400 15(79.30 284.125
16 |Aaron LULAY 2011 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV  |18.7566:425 18]18.7568.550 31(18.7568.350 16[19.2571.000 22|19.2571.750 19(76.00 279.650
17 |Lino ZANETTI 2012 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV  [17.2564.400 22(17.2568.600 3019.5569.400 15/19.2568.250 27(18.7571.025 23|74.80277.275
18 |Gian MELI 2011 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV  [18.2566.775 16[19.2568.075 34|18.5566:650 19]18.7568.475 26(18.7567.200 41(75.00270.525
19 |Loris WACKERLIN 2010 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.2567.375 15(17.7567.000 40(18.0567.725 1718.7566-325 35|18.7566.350 47(72.80 268.450
20 [Nando STURZENEGGER 2012 |STV Frauenfeld TGTV 16.7563.350 23(17.2569.650 26 16.7567.450 3017.7566.500 46(68.50 266.950
21 |Gion STANZ 2011 |STV Frauenfeld TGTV  |17.7565:025 21|18.7566.875 41(18.7566.600 20[18.9065.300 39|18.7567.175 43(75.15265.950
22 |(Kevin SILVA 2010 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 18.7565.050 20(17.2564.525 55(15.7564-850 32(18.2567.550 29|18.7567.825 38(73.00 264.950
23 |Elio BISCHOFBERGER 2011 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 17.7562.725 25[19.2565.000 53(19.2566.425 21(19.2565.700 37 75.50259.850
24 (Jari ULRICH 2013 |TV Thundorf TGTV 16.7564-275 28|17.2565.075 52/17.7565.925 23]17.2566.750 34]17.7561.850 73]70.00 259.600
25 |Noah GEIER 2011 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.7559:600 3518.2566.250 44[16.2561.975 31(18.2567.425 31/17.2563.900 63(70.00 259.550
26 |Gian ZIMMERMANN 2011 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 17.7560-425 32|17.2566.725 42(18.5566.925 18[17.7562.650 45|17.2562.975 70|70.80 259.275
27 [Ryan AERNE 2010 STV Wil SGTV 17.7560:350 33{18.2565.325 48[17.7563.350 25[17.7565.125 40|17.7565.250 54(71.50 259.050
28 |Jarin WILLI 2011 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 16.7560.650 31/18.2567.450 38(18.5565.650 24 17.7564.400 57|71.30 258.150
29 |Niklas SIEBER 2012 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.7559.225 36(16.7564.800 54[15.2561.775 33[17.2565.775 36|16.7563.300 68(66.00 255.650
30 [Kimmo Keel 2012 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 17.2565.275 49(17.2562.950 27(17.2562.800 44/17.2563.850 64]69.00254.875
31 |Lionel CALUORI 2011 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV  |17.2560.350 33(17.7565.100 50(17.7562.825 28 17.7564.050 61/70.50 252,325
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Thurgauer Kunstturnercup | Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup

Ostschweizer Cup 2019

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup
EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
32 |Adrian JODER 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.7562.775 24(16.7561.075 67|17.2562.450 29(17.2565.425 38 68.00251.725
33 |Nelio LINGG 2012 |STV Frauenfeld TGTV 17.7561.450 27(17.7564.475 56 17.2563.350 42|17.7558.300 82(70.50 247.575
34 |Lionel WAGELI 2012 |STV Frauenfeld TGTV 17.2560.875 29(16.7562.375 65|17.2560.775 34(17.2563.175 4317.2560-400 78(68.50 247.200
35 [Noah GOOD 2012 |TV Mels/TZ Graubiinden GRTV 17.2557-400 38(16.7560.100 69]16.7562.275 30[16.5060.650 50|17.2564.100 59(67.25247.125
36 [Nando EGGENBERGER 2012 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 16.7557.975 37(16.7563.525 59 17.2560.225 51(17.2560.225 80|68.00241.950
37 |Domenico BLESS 2012 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 17.2554.300 43(17.4062.725 64 17.2559.350 52(17.2557.150 83/69.15233.525
38 |Eliah GEIER 2013  |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 14.7548.600 46(16.7552.975 76|14.7555.650 35 13.2545.350 86(59.50202.575
39 |Yven MARTY 2012 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 17.7565.750 19 17.7566.225 22 18.2568.225 35(53.75200.200
40 |Dario HOBI 2011 |TZ Graubiinden GRTV 16.7562.075 2616.2567.250 39 17.2566.225 49(50.25195.550
41 |Andrin WOODTLI 2011 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 16.5055.575 42|16.7563.175 61(17.5563.275 26 50.80 182.025
42 |Livio COCIMANO 2011  |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.7560.750 30[16.7559.200 71 14.7561.050 49 48.25181.000
43 [Léon TANNER 2012 |STV Frauenfeld TGTV 16.7557.225 39 16.7561.600 48(17.2560.075 81/50.75178.900
44 |Philip REINHARDT 2012 |STV Frauenfeld TGTV 16.7552.125 45(16.7560.350 68 16.7558.100 53 50.25170.575
45 |Glen Miiller 2011 [TV Riiti TV 20.7577.075 3 20.7577.125 1 41.50 154,200
46 |Leano Frangao 2011 [TV Riiti TV 20.7577.000 4 20.7576.425 2 41.50 153.425
47 |Vincent Brombacher 2011 [TV Riiti TV 20.7577.425 2 20.7575.925 4 41.50153.350
48 |Ben BREITENMOSER 2011 |KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW 20.7575.550 6[20.7576.650 2]41.50 152,200
49 |Din BRAHOVIC 2011 |KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW 20.7575.175 7(20.7576.150 3]41.50151.325
50 |Ryan JEKER 2011 |KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW 20.2572.800 13(20.2575.400 4]40.50 148.200
51 |Nicolas Miihl 2011 [TV Wadenswil TV 19.2574.325 6 19.2570.600 26(38.50 144,925
52 |Finn Christian Durussel 2010 [STV Wetzikon TV 18.7571.300 16 20.2572.400 15(39.00143.700
53 |Séverin Schiesser 2011 [TV Riiti TV 19.7571.125 17 19.7571.450 21 39.50 142,575
54 |Miro Marroni 2012 [TV Neftenbach TV 18.7570.875 19 18.2570.350 27(37.00141.225
55 |Luc Paratte 2011 [TV Neftenbach TV 18.7572.550 12 18.2568.100 37(37.00 140.650
56 |Yann Jakobi 2011 [STV Wetzikon TV 18.2570.425 22 17.7569.575 28[36.00 140.000
57 |Ari Friess 2011 [TV Hegi TV 17.7568.825 28 18.2569.100 30(36.00137.925
58 |llian Reutter 2010 [STV Wetzikon TV 17.7569.200 27 18.2568.525 34|36.00137.725
59 |Liam Estrella 2009 [TV Wadenswil TV 17.7568.800 29 18.2568.775 32[36.00137.575
60 |Corsin Schiirmann 2010 [TV Wadenswil TV 18.2568.075 34 18.2567.525 39(36.50 135.600
61 |Julian Tschirky 2011 [TV Wadenswil TV 17.2568.275 33 17.7567.200 41(35.00 135.475
62 |Aeneas HANSMANN 2011 [STV Wil SGTV 17.2566.800 33|18.2568.225 35(35.50135.025
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Thurgauer Kunstturnercup | Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup

Ostschweizer Cup 2019

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup
EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
63 [Leandro Gonzales 2011 [TV Neftenbach TV 17.2570.050 24 17.7564.800 56(35.00 134.850
64 |Manuel Tejido 2010 [TV Neftenbach TV 16.5068.400 32 17.7566.225 4934.25134.625
65 |Theo Howard 2011 [STV Wetzikon v 16.7566.275 43 17.7565.400 52|34.50131.675
66 [Lino Stalder 2012 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 17.2567.875 36 17.2563.650 67(34.50131.525
67 |Jeffrey Menguele 2011 [TV Wadenswil TV 16.5065.375 47 16.5063.775 65(33.00129.150
68 |Noah Berweger 2012 |TZ Furstenland SGTV 16.7565.450 46 16.7561.400 76(33.50126.850
69 (Elias Baumann 2009 [STV Wetzikon TV 17.7562.750 3 17.7563.950 62(35.50126.700
70 [Nik Meier 2013 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 16.7563.850 58 16.7561.825 74(33.50125.675
71 |Jerome Bragger 2012 |TZ Furstenland SGTV 16.7565.100 50 16.7560.525 77(33.50 125.625
72 (Lionel Huber 2011 [TV Neftenbach TV 16.2563.250 60 16.2560.275 79(32.50123.525
73 [Anton DROGANOV 2012 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 15.7556.150 41 16.2562.500 46 32.00118.650
74 |Dario TORSELLO 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 15.7557.150 40|15.7559.200 71 31.50116.350
75 |Nik Isenring 2012 |TZ Furstenland SGTV 16.7559.550 70 16.2553.925 84/33.00113.475
76 |Nino TORSELLO 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.5053.000 44|16.7556.975 73 33.25109.975
77 |Daniel Bangert 2013  |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.2553.325 75 14.7548.900 85(31.00102.225
78 |Dario ANGST 2011 [TV Biilach TV 20.2574.425 72025 74.425
79 (Timon HELLER 2011 [TV Biilach v 20.7573.975 10]20.75 73.975
80 [Max KEHRLI 2011 [STV Merenschwand ATV 20.2571.050 222025 71.050
81 |Dario WIDMER 2012 [TSV Rohrdorf ATV 19.2570.975 24|19.25 70.975
82 |Gabriel SPIEWOK 2011 [Satus ORO ATV 19.2570.750 23 19.25 70.750
83 |Livio REBSAMEN 2012 [STV Wetzikon v 18.7570.675 25|18.75 70.675
84 |Lian Keller 2011 [Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas TV 18.2570.250 23 18.25 70.250
85 |Andrin FREUND 2011 [STV Merenschwand ATV 19.2568.900 31(19.25 68.900
86 |Tobias MESSMANN 2012 [STV Lenzburg ATV 17.7568.600 33/|17.75 68.600
87 |Tino WEISS 2011 [TV Sulz ATV 18.2568.525 25 18.25 68.525
88 |Nevio DIENER 2012 [Satus ORO ATV 18.2568.050 28 18.25 68.050
89 |Gian LECHMANN 2009 [TV Biilach v 17.7567.375 40|17.75 67.375
90 |Nico GIORGI 2012 [Satus ORO ATV 17.2567.025 32 17.25 67.025
91 |Remo LUPOLD 2011 |TSV Rohrdorf ATV 19.7566.675 44/19.75 66.675
92 |Benedek BOSZE 2010 [TV Hegi TV 17.7566.625 45|17.75 66.625
93 |Ratmir KOLESNICHENKO 2012 |TSV Rohrdorf ATV 17.2566.325 48|17.25 66.325
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Thurgauer Kunstturnercup | Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup

Ostschweizer Cup 2019

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup
EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE
Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
94 |Lennox von Matt 2012 [TV Wadenswil TV 17.2566.125 45 17.25 66.125
95 |Loris HALDIMANN 2011 [TV Hegi v 17.2565.650 51/17.25 65.650
96 |[Nicola HUNZIKER 2011  [STV Schlossrued ATV 17.7565.350 53/|17.75 65.350
97 |Elia PALOMBA 2012 [STV Lenzburg ATV 17.2565.075 55|17.25 65.075
98 |Luca PUORGER 2010 [TV Biilach TV 17.2564.175 58/17.25 64.175
98 |Eren Gisler 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 16.7564.175 57 16.75 64.175
100 |Gian BISLIN 2010 [TV Wadenswil TV 17.2564.075 60|17.25 64.075
101 |Ben GORNER 2012 [Satus ORO ATV 16.7563.875 41 16.75 63.875
102 |Arik HOFMANN 2011 [TV Biilach TV 17.9063.725 66]17.90 63.725
103 |Nik FREI 2012 [TV Neftenbach v 16.7563.175 69]16.75 63.175
104 |Karim Semytkivska 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 15.7563.075 62 15.75 63.075
105 |Aurelio LECHMANN 2011 [TV Biilach v 17.7562.750 71|17.75 62.750
106 |Nicolas BACHMANN 2012 [TV Wadenswil TV 17.2562.600 72|17.25 62.600
107 |Nico HUBSCHER 2011 [TV Sulz ATV 16.7562.175 47 16.75 62.175
108 |Jeremy Himmelberger 2012 |TZ Furstenland SGTV 15.7561.950 66 15.75 61.950
109 |Elia MOSIMANN 2011 [TV Neftenbach v 17.7561.450 75|17.75 61.450
110 |Lorenzo Quadraccia 2011 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 14.7556.800 74 14.75 56.800
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Ostschweizer Cup 2019

Thurgauer Kunstturnercup | Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup
PROGRAMM 1 | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
1 |Max KRUGER 2009 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV 26.3082:250 1(26.5083.250 1(26.6583.950 1(26.2584.000 1(26.6084.475 2(106.00335.675
2 |Lars STILLHART 2009 [STV Wil SGTV 25.3580-675 2(26.5083.075 2(26.3582.825 2(26.2083.325 2(26.7083.850 3(105.75333.075
3 |Enyo WIDMAIER 2009 [TZ Graubiinden GRTV 25.7079-500 4(26.4582.775 3(26.2581.850 3(25.8580.725 5(26.3081.825 7(104.85327.175
4 |Maurin GLOOR 2009 ([TZ Graubiinden GRTV 25.6580-175 3(26.2081.500 4(26.2081.775 4(26.3582.525 3(25.8080.625 13(104.55326.425
5 |Massimiliano CURCIO 2010 [STV Igis GRTV 22.0073-475 8(23.8576.750 8[24.4577.900 5(25.3078.800 9|24.8078.350 21(98.40 311.800
6 [Marco DAMUR 2009 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV 23.6575:-100 5(25.4077.500 6(25.2077.350 6(25.6079.625 7(25.0076.450 32(101.20310.925
7 |Yaron HANNI 2009 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV 22.6572-800 9(24.8077.475 7(24.5076.075 7|24.2075.975 15(25.9578.425 19(99.45 307.950
8 [Flavio HAUSER 2009 [TZ Rheintal SGTV 22.9573-650 6(24.1076.450 9(24.9075.300 8(24.7076.600 14(24.2575.425 41(97.95 303.775
9 |Jamiro FREY 2010 [TV Eschlikon/TZ Firstenland SGTV 220574375 11]22.7072.825 12(22.7072.325 12|23.7574.500 20(23.7075.800 37(92.85 295.450
10 |Gian BRANDER 2009 [STV Schwarzenbach SGTV 23.6073.575 7(22.2074:525 1422.7072.600 10[22.1573.550 25(23.6574.725 4492.10 294.450
11 |Lino BINGESSER 2009 [STV Wil SGTV 23.0072.000 10(23.5076.025 10[22.5074-625 15(23.8573.350 26(23.8572.225 57(94.20 293.600
12 |Luca VOLGER 2009 [TV Lohningen SHTV 20.8070-125 12(20.0070.175 18(22.1574.400 9(23.0074.625 19(23.3074.075 45(88.45 293.275
13 |Moritz KUTSCH 2010 [STV Wil SGTV 21.5070-425 1222.0070.900 15(22.4072.375 1121.5072.025 28|24.1075.650 3890.00 290.950
14 |Noe VARGA 2011  [STV Frauenfeld TGTV 20.5068-725 15(20.0069.000 22(22.0572.225 13(20.6571.050 32(23.2073.800 48(85.90 286.075
15 |Elia ZANETTI 2010 [TZ Graubiinden GRTV 19.5067-625 16/21.0070.025 1920.5069.775 18|21.1572.675 27|19.5069.975 63|82.15 282.450
16 |Edis SENYUREK 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.0069.200 14|16.5063-575 43/20.0070.075 17/20.0069.900 34/|20.0068.800 73|79.00 277.975
17 |Kevin AVSON 2009 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.6567-425 18]19.5068.525 25/19.8071.900 14]|19.0069.450 35|21.0068.075 75/79.30 277.950
18 |Noah BISCHOF 2010 [STV Kriessern SGTV 20.5064-000 23(20.0066.825 32(21.3069.550 19(21.9071.625 29(22.6069.325 ¢8(s5.80 277.325
19 |Lukas THOMI 2010 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV 22.0067.125 1921.0068.050 27(21.3070.600 16 21.7067.725 78|86.00 273.500
20 |Dario BRANDLE 2010 [STV Wil SGTV 20.5067.600 17(20.0069.325 2120.8068.425 23|20.0067.550 38|20.0066-775 80[81.30 272.900
21 |Leon EBERLE 2010 [TV Weinfelden TGTV 18.0062-:075 25/20.0066.600 33/20.9569.025 20|20.9066.175 44|20.5069.175 69(82.35 270.975
22 (Felix STUBER 2009 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.0066.000 20]18.0066.150 34 18.5067.900 36|17.5067.050 79|72.00 267.100
23 |Enrico POROLI 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.5065.400 21|18.5066.075 35/18.9568.675 22|18.0065.175 49)|19.0063-550 9973.95 265.325
24 |Yve-Anthony WALTHER 2010 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV 19.5063-675 24|18.5064.550 39/19.0065.100 25/19.0065.950 45|20.1569.650 6576.65 265.250
25 |Matteo POROLI 2010 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.1564.775 22|17.5064-725 38|18.8067.875 24|18.5065.275 48)|18.0065.200 89(73.45 263.125
26 |Oliver HEINZ 2010 [TZ Graubiinden GRTV 18.1562.050 26]19.5064.950 37 20.0065.925 46(19.5064.750 91(77.15 257.675
27 |Henri AURICH 2009 [STV Wil SGTV 18.0059:225 27|17.5062.125 51/18.0063.225 27|17.5062.175 52|18.0061.400 112|71.00 248.925
28 (Jeremias Morach 2009 [TV Neftenbach TV 25.6080.250 5 26.0081.900 6|51.60 162.150
29 |Leon SCHUPBACH 2009 [STV Neuenkirch LU/OW/NW 24.7580.125 6(25.5581.400 9(50.30 161.525
30 |Luca SCHOLL 2009 [BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 25.1579.275 8(25.1076.850 29(50.25 156.125
31 |Yann NIEDERBERGER 2010 [KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW 24.2577.750 1025.1578.100 22[49.40 155.850
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Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
32 |Ben Wolfer 2009 [TV Henggart TV 23.8074.375 11 26.5581.025 11(50.35 155.400
33 |Matheo-Luca ZROTZ 2009 [STV Malters LU/OW/NW 23.8076.800 11(24.4077.150 27(48.20 153.950
34 |Michael WEYERMANN 2010 [STV Roggliswil LU/OW/NW 22.5575.900 16(23.2076.950 28[45.75 152.850
35 |Luca BIERI 2008 [TV Oberbuchsiten KVKSO 24.1576.650 13(24.0076.075 34[48.15 152.725
36 |Severin PLUSS 2010 [TV Oberbuchsiten KVKSO 22.5074.100 22|24.9077.350 25(47.40 151.450
37 |Jamie FREI 2009 [STV Langendorf KVKSO 24.4574,300 2124.2075.650 38[48.65 149.950
38 [Nino Furrer 2009 [TV Rickenbach ZH TV 20.0072.325 13 23.0076.700 31]43.00 149.025
39 |Selwyn MULLER 2009 [STV Rickenbach LU LU/OW/NW 23.1573.950 23(23.0574.900 43|46.20 148.850
40 |Willem JANSSENS 2009 [KV Solothurn KVKSO 25.3576.775 12(22.5072.050 58(47.85 148.825
41 |Florian BINGGELI 2009 [TV Steinenberg-Grasswil/RLZ Solothurn KVKSO 24.3075.575 17(23.1572.550 54(47.45 148.125
42 |Thierry MARCHON 2009 [TV Maisprach BLTV 23.8075.025 18(22.7072.450 55(46.50 147.475
43 |Nevio URICH 2009 [TV Mahlin BLTV 22.6071.450 30(23.5073.625 50(46.10 145.075
44 |Alassane Bohm 2010 [TV Wadenswil TV 19.5070.500 16 21.0071.875 60]40.50 142.375
45 |Malik COLDEBELLA 2009 [BTV Basel BLTV 22.9067.500 39(23.2073.625 50(46.10 141.125
46 |David AMSTUTZ 2010 [BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 20.6071.350 31[19.6569.050 71[40.25 140.400
47 |Nevio VENTURIERE 2009 [TV Liestal BLTV 21.5066.725 42(22.2072.750 53(43.70 139.475
48 |Zac SMITH 2010 [BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 18.5067.300 40|19.5069.500 66|38.00 136.800
49 |Benjamin Karolinskiy 2010 [TV Wadenswil TV 18.0068.100 26 18.6568.650 74[36.65 136.750
50 ([Morris KRAUER 2010 [STV Neuenkirch LU/OW/NW 19.5067.000 41/20.2569.350 67(39.75 136.350
51 [Florin Wiesmann 2010 [TV Neftenbach TV 19.1568.825 23 19.0065.350 88(38.15 134.175
52 |Mika STRAUB 2008 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.0067.800 37|18.5066.025 84/37.50 133.825
53 |Vincent SCHEUNEMANN 2009 [BTV Basel BLTV 17.6553.100 54/25.9580.325 15/43.60 133.425
54 |Noah Langhart 2007 [STV Wetzikon TV 17.5066.925 31 18.0064.775 90[35.50 131.700
55 |Flurin Biirgis 2009 [TV Hegi TV 19.5067.300 28 18.0063.025 10237.50 130.325
56 (Fabrice Biichel 2010 [TV Neftenbach TV 18.5063.950 41 19.5064.550 94(38.00 128.500
57 |Edgar Mkrtchyan 2009 [STV Wetzikon TV 17.5063.750 42 20.5064.675 93(38.00 128.425
58 [Andrin BUHOLZER 2010 [BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 18.0065.450 47|16.6562.850 103|34.65 128.300
59 [(Joris Landis 2008 [TV Wadenswil TV 18.0063.200 44 18.1564.725 92(36.15 127.925
60 (Moritz Wiesmann 2009 [TV Neftenbach TV 18.0064.450 40 17.0062.375 106(35.00 126.825
61 [Fynn RICKENBACHER 2009 [TV Sissach BLTV 20.5065.175 4920.0061.425 111[40.50 126.600
62 |Gian Ganster 2010 [TV Hegi TV 17.5062.975 45 18.0063.525 100(35.50 126.500
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PROGRAMM 1 | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
63 |Philipp Goflin 2010 [TV Wadenswil v 17.0062.200 48 17.5063.625 9834.50 125.825
64 |Simon Marquordt 2009 [TV Neftenbach TV 18.0062.750 47 17.0062.425 105[35.00 125.175
65 [Livio Flach 2008 [TV Neftenbach TV 17.5062.050 53 17.5061.700 107(35.00 123.750
66 ([Severin Miiller 2008 [STV Wetzikon TV 17.5062.900 46 17.5060.800 113(35.00 123.700
67 (Dario Tanner 2007 [TV Wadenswil TV 17.0059.875 56 17.5060.725 114{34.50 120.600
68 |Leon Knopfel 2010 [TV Neftenbach TV 14.5049.300 62 16.0054.950 118(30.50 104.250
69 ([Leonas Lindner 2008 [TV Wadenswil TV 14.0047.400 63 17.5052.600 119{31.50 100.000
70 (Lars SCHLATTER 2009 [TV Biilach TV 26.8584.700 1[26.85 84.700
71 ([Leonardo LUZII 2009 [SFG Chiasso ACTG 26.0583.300 4|26.05 83.300
72 |Lewin DOLL 2009 [TV Ruti TV 26.9082.100 5[26.90 82.100
73 |Michael BUCKLEY 2009 [SFG Chiasso ACTG 26.7581.825 7(26.75 81.825
74 (Louis BUCHER 2009 |[KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW 25.7581.425 4 2575 81.425
75 [Renzo ITO 2009 |[E.G.A. Genéve AGG 25.8581.250 10]25.85 81.250
76 |Kledi SINANI 2009 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 25.6081.000 12[25.60 81.000
77 |[Louis BUCHER 2009 [KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW 25.4080.425 14]|25.40 80.425
78 |Alex FERRARI 2010 [SFG Chiasso ACTG 24.7079.950 16[24.70 79.950
79 (Florentin DORA 2009 [STV Merenschwand ATV 24.8579.650 17|24.85  79.650
80 |Gian AEBERSOLD 2009 [TV Steffisburg KKB 25.4079.150 182540 79.150
81 |Enea Joel GUEX 2009 [TV Steffisburg KKB 25.6078.400 20(25.60 78.400
82 |Gabriel Borrego IGLESIAS 2009 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 25.3077.825 23(25.30 77.825
83 |Elio GIUBELLINI 2009 [STV Eien-Kleindottingen ATV 24.3077.700 24[24.30 77.700
84 |Davide KRATTLI 2010 [TSV Rohrdorf ATV 25.7577.225 26(25.75 77.225
85 |Misha MOSER 2011 [STV Wil SGTV 24.3076.800 30[24.30 76.800
86 [lvan MARTIN 2009 |[BTV Bern KKB 25.2576.225 33(25.25 76.225
87 |Nicolo CASOLI 2009 |[SFG Biasca ACTG 23.3575.875 35(23.35 75.875
88 |Gjilan ZAJMI 2009 [TV Horgen TV 25.2575.825 36[25.25 75.825
89 |Jan BAUDENBACHER 2010 |Gym Berner Oberland KKB 24.9575.650 38|24.95 75.650
90 |Leo DRAKE 2010 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 23.6575.025 42(23.65 75.025
91 |Jeremy PRETI 2010 [SFG Mendrisio ACTG 23.5574.050 46(23.55 74.050
92 |Mauro Elia SCHNEIDER 2009 |[BTV Bern KKB 23.4073.925 47(23.40 73.925
93 |Massimiliano CASAFINA 2009 [STV Roggliswil LU/OW/NW 22.5073.875 24 2250 73.875
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PROGRAMM 1 | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
94 |Nicholas HAGEN 2008 [SFG Chiasso ACTG 22.5073.675 49]|22.50 73.675
95 |Andrin KELLER 2010 [TV Biilach v 21.0073.200 52|21.00 73.200
96 |Lars HOLZER 2010 [KTV Dietikon TV 20.0072.350 56[20.00 72.350
97 |Silas SIBOLD 2010 |[STV Eien-Kleindottingen ATV 21.6071.900 59(21.60 71.900
98 |Timon VILLIGER 2010 [Gym Berner Oberland KKB 21.0071.650 6121.00 71.650
99 |Timon LEHMANN 2008 |Gym Berner Oberland KKB 21.5070.500 62(21.50 70.500
100 |Jonathan SCHEGG 2008 |[Satus ORO ATV 22.0070.400 33 22.00 70.400
101 |Dylan Poulton 2010 [Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas TV 19.7070.325 17 19.70  70.325
102 |Levi ZUBERBUHLER 2008 [TV Biilach TV 18.5069.700 64|18.50 69.700
103 |Ruwen Kissling 2010 [TV Rickenbach ZH TV 18.2069.500 20 1820 69.500
104 |Lorenzo GIAMMILLARI 2007 |[SFG Chiasso ACTG 20.5069.175 69(20.50 69.175
105 |Mauro VOGEL 2010 [BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 21.3568.975 72(21.35 68.975
106 |Flavio Nauer 2007 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 20.3068.925 21 2030 68.925
107 |Fynn Lehmann 2008 [TV Riiti TV 18.0068.675 24 18.00 68.675
108 |Jeremias PFYFFER 2007 [TV Hegi TV 20.0067.975 76(20.00 67.975
109 |Levin SAGER 2010 [STV Neuenkirch LU/OW/NW 19.0067.900 77{19.00 67.900
110 |Lloyd Kuster 2008 [TV Ruti TV 17.5067.150 29 17.50 67.150
111 |Jovin Kropf 2008 [TV Wadenswil v 18.5067.075 30 18.50 67.075
112 |Cem SCHMID 2010 [TSV Rohrdorf ATV 19.0066.675 81/19.00 66.675
113 |Odiel VERSTRAETE 2009 [TV Biilach v 18.1566.350 82|18.15  66.350
114 [Niklas KONRAD 2010 [STV Merenschwand ATV 17.5066.325 83(17.50 66.325
115 |Dean HINTERMANN 2010 |[Satus ORO ATV 19.1566.300 43 19.15 66.300
116 |Moritz GENTNER 2009 [STV Eien-Kleindottingen ATV 20.5066.000 85[20.50 66.000
117 |Nikola JURISIC 2009 [TSV Rohrdorf ATV 20.0065.900 86[20.00 65.900
118 |Miguel GARCIA 2011 |Gym Berner Oberland KKB 18.5065.550 87[18.50 65.550
119 [Kevin Presente 2008 [TV Riti TV 17.5065.325 36 17.50  65.325
120 |Daris Sulejmani 2007 |Osterreich INTL 19.5064.700 26 19.50  64.700
121 (Luca LINIGER 2008 [Gym Berner Oberland KKB 19.0064.550 94/19.00 64.550
122 |Livio STIEGER 2010 [STV Merenschwand ATV 18.0064.300 96(18.00 64.300
123 |Lias LUDWIG 2010 [TV Biilach v 18.0064.125 97|18.00 64.125
124 |Fynn WEISS 2008 [TV Sulz ATV 18.6563.700 51 18.65  63.700
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PROGRAMM 1 | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
125 |Janick DUBS 2008 [TV Biilach v 18.0063.42510118.00  63.425
126 |Levi Elias MARTI 2008 [STV Wetzikon TV 17.5062.550 104|17.50  62.550
127 |Sebastian Zahringer 2011 [TV Hegi TV 18.0062.200 48 18.00 62.200
127 |Curdin Rupli 2010 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.0062.200 48 17.00  62.200
129 |Laurin Deiss 2009 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 18.0062.075 52 18.00 62.075
130 |Lino MATTIOLI 2009 |Gym Berner Oberland KKB 18.5061.675 108[18.50  61.675
131 |Arthur KONIG 2009 [TSV Rohrdorf ATV 17.6561.550109|17.65  61.550
132 |Maik STILLHART 2008 [STV Eien-Kleindottingen ATV 17.5061.525 110[17.50  61.525
133 [Marius Rechsteiner 2008 [TV Riti TV 18.0061.475 54 18.00 61.475
133 |Dominic Rosler 2010 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.0061.475 54 17.00  61.475
135 |Aron Ceano GLEICHERT 2007 [STV Eien-Kleindottingen ATV 16.5060.100 115[16.50  60.100
136 |Elias ERDT 2010 |TSV Rohrdorf ATV 17.5059.650 116/17.50  59.650
137 |Timur Semytkivska 2008 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.0059.625 57 17.00 59,625
138 [Severin STEGER 2009 [TSV Rohrdorf ATV 16.6559.575117|16.65  59.575
139 |Luan KNECHT 2009 [TV Sulz ATV 18.5059.475 53 18.50 59.475
140 (Silas Gwerder 2008 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.0058.975 28 18.00 58.975
141 [Stefano Di Lisi 2009 [TV Wadenswil TV 18.0058.300 58 18.00 58.300
142 |Maximilian Benz 2009 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.0056.350 59 17.00  56.350
143 |Neilo Stuker 2011 [TV Hegi v 16.5055.175 60 16.50 55,175
144 |Luka Azdajic 2010 [TV Niederhasli TV 16.5053.400 61 16.50 53,400
145 [Leandro MARKAJ 2010 |TSV Rohrdorf ATV 15.5049.875 120[15.50 49.875
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PROGRAMM 2 | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
1 |Jannick ENGEL 2008 [TV Romanshorn/RLZ Ostschweiz TGTV 27.7079-850 1/26.3080.950 2|28.5082.975 1(28.8583.000 2(29.2084.200 2|112.85331.125
2 [Nino GALBIER 2008 [TV Jenaz GRTV 24.7575:050 2(26.6080.575 4]27.4580.200 2|25.1078.825 5(26.6578.525 5|105.80318.125
3 |Lucas JONESCO 2008 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 21.5074.625 3(23.1074:300 6|23.4575.275 5(24.6580.100 3(25.7079.075 4|95.30 309.075
4 |Noah STEGER 2008 |[KTV Oberriet SGTV 23.0572-900 4(22.5074.100 7|26.5577.275 3|23.1575.600 6(25.9576.375 6|%8.15 303.350
5 |Joél Lucien FRAUCHIGER 2008 [STV Oberbiiren SGTV 23.3571.750 5(24.9075.075 5/25.4075.775 4 25.7574.350 7(99.40 296.950
6 |Jonas RAPPLE 2008 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.0068-675 7(18.4069.975 8(19.2570.925 7|21.9073.425 7|21.7568.850 9[81.30 283.175
7 |Janik HOLLENSTEIN 2008 [TV Zuzwil SGTV 18.2064-950 8(19.2069.200 10(20.0070.425 8|19.0567.625 9(19.1566.95011(77.40 274.200
8 |Diego STRUPLER 2008 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV 17.5062-325 9(17.0063.200 12(18.0065.150 9]18.5065.925 10[17.0063.125 12(70.50 257.400
9 |[Elias Weber 2008 [KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW 29.9585.275 1 28.4083.050 1(30.2084.400 1|88.55 252.725
10 |Ben Stadler 2008 |[KTTV Ebikon LU/OW/NW 27.2580.875 3 27.1079.600 4(27.3080.800 3|81.65 241.275
11 |Yannis BLATTER 2008 [STV Wil SGTV 21.5070.250 6 22.8072.325 8(21.5571.025 8|¢5.85 213.600
12 |Sandro Tanner 2005 [TV Wadenswil TV 16.0059.700 13 17.0058.77513|33.00 118.475
13 |Alexander Miiller 2008 [TV Wadenswil TV 17.0057.700 14 17.5057.250 16(34.50 114.950
14 |Balz Tobler 2006 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 20.0071.250 6 20.00 71.250
15 [Tim Wolfer 2007 [TV Henggart TV 18.5069.225 9 18.50 69.225
16 |Marius Fabio BUHOLZER 2007 |Gym Berner Oberland KKB 18.1066.97510(18.10  66.975
17 |Erik Hegenberg 2006 [TV Hegi TV 18.2565.250 11 1825 65.250
18 |Lukas Oberholzer 2005 ([STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.0064.700 10 18.00  64.700
19 |Silvan Graber 2006 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.0063.600 11 18.00  63.600
20 |Cyrill Nauer 2005 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.5062.950 12 18.50  62.950
21 ([Levin LINIGER 2007 [Gym Berner Oberland KKB 16.8058.72514[16.80  58.725
22 |Damian ARNOLD 2005 [TV Biilach TV 16.5057.52515[16.50  57.525
23 [Linus Liitolf 2006 [STV Rain LU/OW/NW 15.5053.900 13 15.50  53.900
24 |Samuele Siciliani 2008 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 17.5053.700 15 17.50 53,700
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PROGRAMM 3 | SCHLUSSRANGLISTE

Rg. [Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband TGKC FLC RTC SHJC HLC Total
1 |Linus EISENRING 2007 [TV Wangi/RLZ Ostschweiz SGTV  [25.0072:475 1/|25.5076.225 1(24.3075.125 1(30.4080.175 1]29.9579.125 1|110.15310.650
2 |Nils HAAG 2006 [TV Hittwilen TGTV  [20.5061.725 2{20.6564.925 2|20.5060-750 3|20.0066.400 2(19.6563.950 5|80.80 257.000
3 |Jan STEGER 2006 |KTV Oberriet SGTV  |20.4060.000 3|21.6561.250 4[20.9564.150 2 22.7066.175 3(85.70 251.575
4 |[Leon MONTANILE 2007 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [14.7556.775 4|18.2564.725 3|16.5059.275 4(17.5064.275 3 67.00 245.050
5 |Tom ZUBLIN 2007 [TV Litisburg SGTV  |14.7555:575 5/15.2561.025 5(15.2557.800 5(16.0562.325 4|15.9062.500 6|62.45 243.650
6 |Nevin Aretano 2006 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV 11.7552.225 8|12.2554.925 6 13.0052.450 9(37.00 159.600
7 |Noa ZUBER 2007 [STV Frauenfeld TGTV  [9.50 33.700 6{7.00 29.55010]11.0034.350 7|10.0032.450 5(6.50 28-45013|37.50 130.050
8 [Marius Regamey 2006 [TV Neftenbach TV 15.0055.725 6 16.0058.450 7(31.00 114.175
9 [Jannik Gretler 2007 [TV Hegi TV 14.0053.075 7 13.5051.650 10{27.50 104.725
10 |Elijah Schefer 2006 [TV Hegi TV 8.50 44.075 9 8.00 43.07512(16.50 87.150
11 |Ruben HALDIMANN 2007 [STV Wil SGTV 24.6571.600 2(24.65 71.600
12 |Nico ALDER 2007 [TV Mels/TZ Graubiinden GRTV 22.1565.650 4[22.15 65.650
13 |Erik Hegenberg 2006 [TV Hegi TV 9.50 52.675 8[9.50 52.675
14 |Philipp HAUSLER 2004 [TV Hegi TV 10.5047.700 11[10.50  47.700
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